1	State of Arkansas
2	94th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2023 SR 57
4	
5	By: Senator C. Tucker
6	
7	SENATE RESOLUTION
8	TO RECOGNIZE THE PULASKI ACADEMY BRUINS FOOTBALL TEAM
9	FOR WINNING THE 2022 CLASS 6A STATE FOOTBALL
10	CHAMPIONSHIP.
11	
12	
13	Subtitle
14	TO RECOGNIZE THE PULASKI ACADEMY BRUINS
15	FOOTBALL TEAM FOR WINNING THE 2022 CLASS
16	6A STATE FOOTBALL CHAMPIONSHIP.
17	
18	WHEREAS, on December 3, 2022, the Pulaski Academy Bruins won the 2022
19	Class 6A State Football Championship at War Memorial Stadium in Little Rock,
20	Arkansas; and
21	
22	WHEREAS, after winning eight (8) of the last nine (9) state football
23	championships at the Class 5A division, the Pulaski Academy Bruins Football
24	Team won the state football championship in its first year at the Class 6A
25	level; and
26	
27	WHEREAS, the Pulaski Academy Bruins Football Team finished the football
28	season as one the top ranked offenses in the nation with over seven thousand
29	nine hundred (7,900) combined total yards in rushing and passing; and
30	
31	WHEREAS, the Pulaski Academy Bruins Football Team has only lost three
32	(3) in-state football games in the past nine (9) years; and
33	
34	WHEREAS, the Pulaski Academy Bruins Football Team had possession of the
35	ball for eighty-four (84) plays using 30:36 in time of possession, rushed the
36	ball fifty-three (53) times for two hundred fifty-nine (259) yards, and



1	picked up twenty-seven (27) first downs in the championship game; and
2	
3	WHEREAS, the Pulaski Academy Bruins Football Team Head Coach is Anthony
4	Lucas; and
5	
6	WHEREAS, Kenny Jordan was named Most Valuable Player for the state
7	championship game with one hundred ninety-two (192) yards on thirty-five (35)
8	carries with three (3) touchdowns; and
9	
10	WHEREAS, Head Coach Lucas stated "What I value the most is my
11	investment into the program both on and off the field with my players and
12	coaches",
13	
14	NOW THEREFORE,
15	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FOURTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
16	STATE OF ARKANSAS:
17	
18	THAT the Senate recognize the Pulaski Academy Bruins Football Team for
19	winning the 2022 Class 6A State Football Championship.
20	
21	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon adoption, a copy of this resolution shall be
22	provided to Head Coach Lucas by the Secretary of the Senate.
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	